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Appendix 1-7 

Documentation Regarding Urban Water Suppliers’ Efforts to Ensure 2010 

Urban Water Management Plans Address CWC Requirements 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

City of Monterey Park   





ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 8/3/15 Mon 8/3/15

2 Task 1  - Information and Data Collection / Review 5 days Mon 8/3/15 Fri 8/7/15

3 Information and Data Collection / Review 5 days Mon 8/3/15 Fri 8/7/15

4 Task 2 - Update System Description 8 days Mon 8/10/15 Wed 8/19/15

5 Update System Description 8 days Mon 8/10/15 Wed 8/19/15

6 Task 3 -Update System Supplies 10 days Thu 8/20/15 Wed 9/2/15

7 Update System Supplies 10 days Thu 8/20/15 Wed 9/2/15

8 Task 4 - System Water Demands by Customer Class 10 days Thu 9/3/15 Wed 9/16/15

9 System Water Demands by Customer Class 10 days Thu 9/3/15 Wed 9/16/15

10 Task 5 - Water Supply Reliability and Water Shortage Contingency Plan 8 days Thu 9/3/15 Mon 9/14/15

11 Water Supply Reliability and Water Shortage Contingency Plan 8 days Thu 9/3/15 Mon 9/14/15

12 Task 6 - Report Water Demand Management Measures (DMMs) Implementation 14 days Thu 9/17/15 Tue 10/6/15

13  Report DMM Implementation 14 days Thu 9/17/15 Tue 10/6/15

14 Task 7 - Prepare Draft and Final Plans 40 days Wed 10/7/15 Tue 12/1/15

15 Prepare Draft UWMP 10 days Wed 10/7/15 Tue 10/20/15

16 Provide City with Draft UWMP 0 days Tue 10/20/15 Tue 10/20/15

17 City Review of Draft UWMP 5 days Wed 10/21/15 Tue 10/27/15

18 Prepare Final Draft UWMP 5 days Wed 10/28/15 Tue 11/3/15

19 Provide City with Final Draft UWMP 0 days Tue 11/3/15 Tue 11/3/15

20 Prepare Final 2010 UWMP Update 5 days Wed 11/25/15 Tue 12/1/15

21 Provide City with Final 2010 UWMP Update 0 days Tue 12/1/15 Tue 12/1/15

22 Task 8 - Coordination of Public Hearing and Submittals by the City 112 days Mon 8/3/15 Tue 1/5/16

23 City to Issue Notice to Prepare Plan 60 Days Prior to Public Hearing 5 days Mon 8/3/15 Fri 8/7/15

24 City to Issue Notice to Public for Public Hearing (at Least 2 Weeks Prior) 15 days Wed 11/4/15 Tue 11/24/15

25 City to Hold Public Hearing 0 days Tue 11/24/15 Tue 11/24/15

26 City Adoption of Final 2010 UWMP 3 days Wed 12/2/15 Fri 12/4/15

27 City to Submit Final 2010 UWMP to DWR, State Library, City, and County 22 days Mon 12/7/15 Tue 1/5/16

28 Project Management 22 days Wed 8/5/15 Fri 9/4/15

29 Project Kickoff Meeting (Develop Strategy and Establish Key Tasks) 0 days Wed 8/5/15 Wed 8/5/15

30 Project Update Conference Call 1 (If Necessary) 0 days Fri 9/4/15 Fri 9/4/15
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* Well Installation Report will be generated after drilling is completed and well is tested. Page 1

Project: Inglewood Well 7 Project Sche
Date: Fri 7/24/15



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 DWR 2015 UWMP Guidebook Release 22 days Mon 8/3/15 Tue 9/1/15
2 DWR to Release Draft 2015 UWMP Guidebook and Hold Public Hearing 21 days Mon 8/3/15 Mon 8/31/15
3 DWR to release Final 2015 UWMP Guidebook (Anticipated) 0 days Tue 9/1/15 Tue 9/1/15
4 Notice to Proceed (Predicated on Release of Final 2015 UWMP Guidebook) 0 days Tue 9/8/15 Tue 9/8/15
5 Task 1  - Information and Data Collection / Review 95 days Mon 9/14/15 Fri 1/22/16
6 Information and Data Collection / Review 5 days Mon 9/14/15 Fri 9/18/15
7 Review and Incorporate Components of SGVMWD's (Wholesale) 2015 UWMP 5 days Mon 1/18/16 Fri 1/22/16
8 Task 2 - Update System Description 8 days Mon 9/21/15 Wed 9/30/15
9 Update System Description 8 days Mon 9/21/15 Wed 9/30/15

10 Task 3 -Update System Supplies 10 days Thu 10/1/15 Wed 10/14/15
11 Update System Supplies 10 days Thu 10/1/15 Wed 10/14/15
12 Task 4 - System Water Demands by Customer Class 10 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 10/28/15
13 System Water Demands by Customer Class 10 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 10/28/15
14 Task 5 - Water Supply Reliability and Water Shortage Contingency Plan 8 days Thu 10/15/15 Mon 10/26/15
15 Water Supply Reliability and Water Shortage Contingency Plan 8 days Thu 10/15/15 Mon 10/26/15
16 Task 6 - Report Water Demand Management Measures (DMMs) Implementation 14 days Thu 10/29/15 Tue 11/17/15
17  Report DMM Implementation 14 days Thu 10/29/15 Tue 11/17/15
18 Task 7 - Prepare Draft and Final Plans 88 days Wed 11/18/15 Fri 3/18/16
19 Prepare Draft UWMP 10 days Wed 11/18/15 Tue 12/1/15
20 Provide City with Draft UWMP 0 days Tue 12/1/15 Tue 12/1/15
21 City Review of Draft UWMP 10 days Wed 12/2/15 Tue 12/15/15
22 Prepare Final Draft UWMP (Incorporates SGVMWD 2015 UWMP) 15 days Mon 1/25/16 Fri 2/12/16
23 Provide City with Final Draft UWMP 0 days Fri 2/12/16 Fri 2/12/16
24 Prepare Final 2015 UWMP Update 10 days Mon 3/7/16 Fri 3/18/16
25 Provide City with Final 2015 UWMP Update 0 days Fri 3/18/16 Fri 3/18/16
26 Task 8 - Coordination of Public Hearing by the City 184 days Mon 9/14/15 Thu 5/26/16
27 City to Issue Notice to Prepare Plan 60 Days Prior to Public Hearing 22 days Mon 9/14/15 Tue 10/13/15
28 City to Issue Notice to Public for Public Hearing (at Least 2 Weeks Prior) 15 days Mon 2/15/16 Fri 3/4/16
29 City to Hold Public Hearing 0 days Fri 3/4/16 Fri 3/4/16
30 City Adoption of Final 2015 UWMP 5 days Mon 3/21/16 Fri 3/25/16
31 City to Submit Final 2015 UWMP to DWR (by July 1, 2016) 22 days Mon 3/28/16 Tue 4/26/16
32 City to Submit Final 2015 UWMP to State Library, Cities, and Counties 22 days Mon 3/28/16 Tue 4/26/16
33 City to Make Final 2015 UWMP Available for Public Review 22 days Wed 4/27/16 Thu 5/26/16
34 Task 9 - Project Management 44 days Fri 9/11/15 Thu 11/12/15
35 Project Kickoff Meeting (Develop Strategy and Establish Key Tasks) 0 days Fri 9/11/15 Fri 9/11/15
36 Project Update Conference Call 1 (If Necessary) 0 days Tue 10/13/15 Tue 10/13/15
37 Project Update Conference Call 2 (If Necessary) 0 days Thu 11/12/15 Thu 11/12/15
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CITY OF LYNWOOD 

11330 BULLIS ROAD, LYNWOOD, CA 

August 5, 2015 

Ms. Gwen Huff 

Department of Water Resources 

1416 Ninth Street PO Box 942836 

Sacramento, CA 94236 

Dear Ms. Huff: 

The City of Lynwood is working closely with Mr. Peter Bostrom to provide revisions on the required 

elements on the UWMP. We have hired SA and Associates to work with us on required elements to 

expedite the process. It is to our understanding that on July 27th that you have reviewed our Demand 

Management Measures and quantification of wastewater collection and find that the amendments 

address the requirements of the water code. SA and Associates has also been in contact with SCAG on 

the census block data analysis. 

Please be assured that having an approved UWMP is important to us. Once DWR provides us an 

approval on the population estimates we will promptly take this to the City Council for an approval. We 

also received funding to work on the 2015 UWMP. It is our intent to work on the 2015 UWMP as soon 

as possible. It would be useful for us to receive the determination from DWR on population estimates. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at lhempe@lynwood.ca .us or all 

me at 310-603-0220, ext. 500. 

Public Works Special Projects Manager 

Cc: William Stracker, Director of Public Works /City Engineer 



 

 

 

 

 

 

City of Norwalk   











 

 

 

 

 

 

Pico Water District   









Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 29








